• By accepting the prize, each winner AGREES to make themselves available to participate in reasonable promotion or 
publicity events during the upcoming year, including any future iterations of the Converge College Creators Fund.  

• The College Creators Fund prizes consist of Ten prizes of Two Thousand Five Hundred Pounds Sterling (£2,500). Prizes must 
be claimed by the end of March 2026, and it is hoped that the prizes will be used to progress the business idea. 

• All payments will be managed by HWU. All prizes will be final, non-transferable. Payments shall be made by HWU to College